
Vapaapistooli  erä 1,  lauantai 28.6.2008  klo 09:00-11:00

1 Reijo Rantakangas LehA Y45 13 Olavi Kivelä P-HA Y55
2 Lauri Lauste P-HA Y45 14 Kari Sivonen HlAS Y55
3 Simo Saarenmaa KSA Y45 15 Tauno Soutua MSA Y55
4 Jyrki Leppälä SsA Y45 16 Bertel Tikander LovAS Y55
5 Heikki Lipsanen JuvA Y50 17 Markku Munne RASSI Y55
6 Juha Moijanen P-HA Y50 18 Seppo Virtanen P-HA Y60
7 Veikko Alanko HlAS Y50 19 Antti Tervola K-VAS Y60
8 Torsti Annala PorkkA Y50 20 Jorma Åsbacka MA Y60
9 Jorma Mecklin JuvA Y50 21 Markku Ihantala HVA Y60

10 Kari Vanhanen NoSA Y50 22 Pentti Järvinen HVA Y60
11 Jorma Lindström HVA Y50 23 Pekka Kähkönen TSA Y60
12 Aulis Lemmetty HlAS Y55 24 Kenneth Mariani-Cerati SVA Y50

Vapaapistooli  erä 2,  lauantai 28.6.2008  klo 12:00-14:00

1 Matti Ilves JSA Y70 12 Sauli Silventoinen P-HA Y75
2 Matti Nurminen HVA Y65 13 Pekka Olkkonen LuhA Y70
3 Antti Kontula SMY Y75 14 Jaakko Kirvesmäki MSA Y70
4 Rauno Kiri KAS Y70 15 Alpo Ikonen LuhA Y65
5 Leila Semi HVA N55 16 Esko Käki A-SA Y65
6 Pertti Vehanen K-UAS Y70 17 Jaakko Minkkinen KonnA Y75
7 Pentti Kärnä LovAS Y65 18 Aulis Taberman LovAS Y65
8 Usko Mettiläinen HVA Y70 19 Seppo Laitakari HVA Y70
9 Matti Arvela TSA Y65 20 Kurt Wallden TSA Y65

10 Antti Weijo LuhA Y65 21 Rainer Lith SMY Y75
11 Sakari Paasonen LAS Y70 22 Kaj Kangas RASSI Y75

Pienoispistooli  erä 1,  lauantai 28.6.2008  klo 09:00-11:00

1 Tauno Pihlajamäki SsA Y70 12 Kurt Wallden TSA Y65
2 Matti Tulimäki JjA Y70 13 Jorma Jussila ÄSA Y65
3 Sakari Paasonen LAS Y70 14 Matti Nurminen HVA Y65
4 Alpo Ikonen LuhA Y65 15 Seppo Laitakari HVA Y70
5 Timo Unkila P-HA Y75 16 Kaj Kangas RASSI Y75
6 Seppo Aalto HyMAS Y70 17 Antti Kontula SMY Y75
7 Olavi Ylistö MY Y65 18 Aarne Kinnunen SMAS Y75
8 Pertti Vehanen K-UAS Y70 19 Matti Ilves JSA Y70
9 Rainer Lith SMY Y75 20 Jaakko Kirvesmäki MSA Y70

10 Matti Arvela TSA Y65 21 Usko Mettiläinen HVA Y70
11 Pekka Olkkonen LuhA Y70 22 Jaakko Minkkinen KonnA Y75

Pienoispistooli  erä 2,  lauantai 28.6.2008  klo 12:00-14:00

1 Reijo Rantakangas LehA Y45 18 Pentti Järvinen HVA Y60
2 Raine Järvinen K-64 Y45 19 Rauno Hotti SMY Y60
3 Juha Ylinen PAS Y45 20 Leo Arminen K-64 Y60
4 Matti Heikkinen P-HA Y45 21 Markku Ihantala HVA Y60
5 Jyrki Leppälä SsA Y45 22 Jorma Laakso K-64 Y60
6 Simo Saarenmaa KSA Y45 23 Raimo Lusenius LA Y60
7 Jorma Mecklin JuvA Y50 24 Jorma Åsbacka MA Y60
8 Jorma Lindström HVA Y50 25 Seppo Virtanen P-HA Y60
9 Torsti Annala PorkkA Y50 26 Juhani Tonteri LuhA Y60

10 Veikko Alanko HlAS Y50 27 Tauno Korhonen RASSI Y60
11 Matti Sumujärvi P-HA Y50 28 Eero Hautala SsA Y60
12 Heikki Lipsanen JuvA Y50 29 Seppo Jortikka HlAS Y60



13 Aulis Lemmetty HlAS Y55 30 Matti Rajala P-HA Y60
14 Kari Sivonen HlAS Y55 31 Pekka Kähkönen TSA Y60
15 Pertti Munne K-64 Y55 32 Kenneth Mariani-Cerati SVA Y50
16 Tauno Soutua MSA Y55 33 Erkki Kivinen P-HA Y60
17 Olavi Kivelä P-HA Y55 34 Erkki Saarinen P-HA Y60

Isopistooli  erä 1,  lauantai 28.6.2008  klo 15:00-17:00

1 Kurt Wallden TSA Y65 22 Heikki Lipsanen JuvA Y50
2 Torsti Annala PorkkA Y50 23 Veikko Alanko HlAS Y50
3 Jyrki Leppälä SsA Y45 24 Usko Mettiläinen HVA Y70
4 Jorma Mecklin JuvA Y50 25 Pertti Vehanen K-UAS Y70
5 Seppo Aalto HyMAS Y70 26 Erkki Ström YVA Y70
6 Jorma Jussila ÄSA Y65 27 Raimo Lusenius LA Y60
7 Tapio Leppänen LeA Y60 28 Reijo Rantakangas LehA Y45
8 Pellervo Herranen SaSA Y85 29 Kari Sivonen HlAS Y55
9 Sakari Paasonen LAS Y70 30 Pekka Kähkönen TSA Y60

10 Tauno Pihlajamäki SsA Y70 31 Aulis Lemmetty HlAS Y55
11 Jaakko Kirvesmäki MSA Y70 32 Aarne Kinnunen SMAS Y75
12 Pekka Olkkonen LuhA Y70 33 Juha Ylinen PAS Y45
13 Matti Nurminen HVA Y65 34 Antti Kontula SMY Y75
14 Seppo Virtanen P-HA Y60 35 Matti Ilves JSA Y70
15 Matti Arvela TSA Y65 36 Timo Unkila P-HA Y75
16 Olavi Ylistö MY Y65 37 Seppo Jortikka HlAS Y60
17 Rainer Lith SMY Y75 38 Jaakko Kurki HVA Y70
18 Markku Ihantala HVA Y60 39 Jaakko Minkkinen KonnA Y75
19 Matti Rajala P-HA Y60 40 Erkki Saarinen P-HA Y60
20 Rauno Hotti SMY Y60 41 Kenneth Mariani-Cerati SVA Y50
21 Eero Hautala SsA Y60

Urheilupistooli  erä 1,  lauantai 28.6.2008  klo 15:00-17:00

45 Päivi Mariani-Cerati SVA N50 48 Sirkka Ylistö MY N60
46 Raija Vehanen K-UAS N50 49 Mirja Aho KokMAS N55
47 Tuula Hurskainen SA N50 50 Aira Lith SMY N75

Vakiopistooli  erä 1,  sunnuntai 29.6.2008  klo 10:00-12:00

1 Pentti Järvinen HVA Y60 23 Mikko Aivio LievA Y60
2 Matti Ilves JSA Y70 24 Matti Nurminen HVA Y65
3 Jaakko Minkkinen KonnA Y75 25 Torsti Annala PorkkA Y50
4 Matti Tulimäki JjA Y70 26 Tapio Leppänen LeA Y60
5 Leo Arminen K-64 Y60 27 Erkki Ström YVA Y70
6 Risto Marjanen KSA Y65 28 Matti Heikkinen P-HA Y45
7 Olavi Kivelä P-HA Y55 29 Sakari Paasonen LAS Y70
8 Esko Käki A-SA Y65 30 Usko Mettiläinen HVA Y70
9 Jouko Seppänen MA Y60 31 Pertti Vehanen K-UAS Y70

10 Seppo Jortikka HlAS Y60 32 Eino Koivu LeA Y60
11 Tauno Soutua MSA Y55 33 Pekka Olkkonen LuhA Y70
12 Timo Unkila P-HA Y75 34 Seppo Aalto HyMAS Y70
13 Matti Rajala P-HA Y60 35 Heikki Heikkilä LeA Y60
14 Seppo Virtanen P-HA Y60 36 Rauno Hotti SMY Y60
15 Antti Kontula SMY Y75 37 Sirkka Ylistö MY N60
16 Raija Vehanen K-UAS N50 38 Tuula Hurskainen SA N50
17 Eero Hautala SsA Y60 39 Jorma Åsbacka MA Y60
18 Reijo Rantakangas LehA Y45 40 Olavi Ylistö MY Y65
19 Kurt Wallden TSA Y65 41 Simo Saarenmaa KSA Y45
20 Jyrki Leppälä SsA Y45 42 Jorma Jussila ÄSA Y65



21 Jaakko Kirvesmäki MSA Y70 43 Erkki Saarinen P-HA Y60
22 Pertti Munne K-64 Y55

Olympiapistooli  erä 1,  sunnuntai 29.6.2008  klo 12:00-12:45
HUOM ! Toinen puolikas klo. 14:30-15:15

1 Jari Olkkonen RASSI Y45 7 Olavi Ylistö MY Y65
2 Mikko Rantanen A-SA Y80 8 Unto Karmala LAS Y65
3 Lars Holmberg HyMAS Y55 9 Erkki Wallenius LAS Y85
4 Risto Marjanen KSA Y65 10 Jyrki Leppälä SsA Y45
5 Kaj Kangas RASSI Y75 11 Torsti Annala PorkkA Y50
6 Tauno Soutua MSA Y55 12 Reijo Rantakangas LehA Y45

Olympiapistooli  erä 2,  sunnuntai 29.6.2008  klo 12:45-13:30
HUOM ! Toinen puolikas klo. 15:15-16:00

1 Mikko Aivio LievA Y60 7 Pentti Järvinen HVA Y60
2 Eero Lehtinen LAS Y60 8 Seppo Jortikka HlAS Y60
3 Seppo Virtanen P-HA Y60 9 Kurt Wallden TSA Y65
4 Tauno Korhonen RASSI Y60 10 Jorma Åsbacka MA Y60
5 Eero Hautala SsA Y60 11 Jouko Seppänen MA Y60
6 Jorma Jussila ÄSA Y65 12

Olympiapistooli  erä 3,  sunnuntai 29.6.2008  klo 13:30-14:15
HUOM ! Toinen puolikas klo. 16:00-16:45

1 Tauno Pihlajamäki SsA Y70 7 Sakari Paasonen LAS Y70
2 Matti Ilves JSA Y70 8 Matti Tulimäki JjA Y70
3 Harri Hentula MA Y70 9 Esko Käki A-SA Y65
4 Seppo Aalto HyMAS Y70 10 Jaakko Kurki HVA Y70
5 Jaakko Kirvesmäki MSA Y70 11 Matti Vahvaselkä MA Y70
6 Pertti Vehanen K-UAS Y70 12 Jorma Lehtinen LAS Y70

Ilmoittautuneet joukkueet 24.06.2008 mennessä

Vapaapistooli                 
Y45 HlAS, P-HA
Y60 TSA

Isopistooli                   
Y45 HlAS, SsA
Y60 P-HA, TSA

Pienoispistooli               
Y45 HlAS, P-HA, SsA
Y60 P-HA

Olympiapistooli               
Y45 SsA
Y60 LAS, MA, P-HA, RASSI

Vakiopistooli                 
Y45 P-HA
Y60 P-HA, TSA


